
Circuito Inline FISR Terza tappa - Quarta Divisione - ALLIEVI B (F)

Montesilvano - 19/04/2024

Inline Free Skating Ladies 4ª DIVISIONE

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName SP     LPClub

 1  14050 PISTOIA ROLLER  24.35BALDUCCI LINDA

 2  24050 PISTOIA ROLLER  21.25MARTINI ADELE

 3  32134 EVOLUTION S.D.  19.80CAPUZZI CLAUDIA

 4  43972 A.S.D. CHRISTAL  19.02CONTESSA EDEN ANITA

 5  52134 EVOLUTION S.D.  18.52D'ANDREAGIOVANNI CHIARA

 6  64073 SKATING FASANO  16.88DITANO GIORGIA

 7  73972 A.S.D. CHRISTAL  15.68VAVALLE DELIA

 8  84073 SKATING FASANO  15.42RUBINO GIADA

 9  93972 A.S.D. CHRISTAL  15.00SCIANNAMEO ALBA
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Montesilvano - 19/04/2024

Inline Free Skating Ladies 4ª DIVISIONE - Free Program

Circuito Inline FISR Terza tappa - Quarta Divisione - ALLIEVI B (F)

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Club TES PCS DED Total

 0.00  24.35  0.0  24.354050 PISTOIA ROLLERBALDUCCI LINDA 1
 0.00  21.25  0.0  21.254050 PISTOIA ROLLERMARTINI ADELE 2
 0.00  19.80  0.0  19.802134 EVOLUTION S.D.CAPUZZI CLAUDIA 3
 0.00  21.02 -2.0  19.023972 A.S.D. CHRISTALCONTESSA EDEN ANITA 4
 0.00  18.52  0.0  18.522134 EVOLUTION S.D.D'ANDREAGIOVANNI CHIARA 5
 0.00  16.88  0.0  16.884073 SKATING FASANODITANO GIORGIA 6
 0.00  16.68 -1.0  15.683972 A.S.D. CHRISTALVAVALLE DELIA 7
 0.00  15.42  0.0  15.424073 SKATING FASANORUBINO GIADA 8
 0.00  15.00  0.0  15.003972 A.S.D. CHRISTALSCIANNAMEO ALBA 9

Event Manager CAM COPPOLA GENNARO Data Operator MRC GIANTOMASSI FRANCESCO

Referee MRC SENESI MORENA Judge 1 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA

Judge 2 MRC FRANCONI FEDERICA Judge 3 CAM SANSONE MAILA
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Circuito Inline FISR Terza tappa - Quarta Divisione - ALLIEVI B (F)

Montesilvano - 19/04/2024

Inline Free Skating Ladies 4ª DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BALDUCCI LINDA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 0.00  24.35  0.00  24.35

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.25  3.50  3.332.5

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  2.75  3.00  2.832.5

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.252.5

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.25  3.50  3.332.5

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  24.35

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager CAM COPPOLA GENNARO

Data Operator MRC GIANTOMASSI FRANCESCO

Referee MRC SENESI MORENA
Judge 1 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
Judge 2 MRC FRANCONI FEDERICA
Judge 3 CAM SANSONE MAILA
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 4ª DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MARTINI ADELE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 0.00  21.25  0.00  21.25

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  3.00  3.00  3.002.5

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.25  2.75  2.502.5

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.252.5

Choreography/Composition  2.75  2.75  2.75  2.752.5

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.25

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager CAM COPPOLA GENNARO

Data Operator MRC GIANTOMASSI FRANCESCO

Referee MRC SENESI MORENA
Judge 1 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
Judge 2 MRC FRANCONI FEDERICA
Judge 3 CAM SANSONE MAILA

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.1.0 © 2024 RollArt. All rights reserved. Pagina 2 di 919/04/2024

17:55:55
Verified [1EGMW4V-JKE84K-1SL0WN0-A766GE]



Inline Free Skating Ladies 4ª DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CAPUZZI CLAUDIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 0.00  19.80  0.00  19.80

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.75  2.50  2.582.5

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.50  2.50  2.422.5

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.252.5

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.75  2.75  2.672.5

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.80

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager CAM COPPOLA GENNARO

Data Operator MRC GIANTOMASSI FRANCESCO

Referee MRC SENESI MORENA
Judge 1 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
Judge 2 MRC FRANCONI FEDERICA
Judge 3 CAM SANSONE MAILA

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.1.0 © 2024 RollArt. All rights reserved. Pagina 3 di 919/04/2024

17:55:55
Verified [1EGMW4V-JKE84K-1SL0WN0-A766GE]



Inline Free Skating Ladies 4ª DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CONTESSA EDEN ANITA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 0.00  21.02 -2.00  19.02

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  2.50  2.50  2.582.5

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  3.00  2.75  2.752.5

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.252.5

Choreography/Composition  2.75  3.00  2.75  2.832.5

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.02

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-2.00
Falls: -2.0

Event Manager CAM COPPOLA GENNARO

Data Operator MRC GIANTOMASSI FRANCESCO

Referee MRC SENESI MORENA
Judge 1 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
Judge 2 MRC FRANCONI FEDERICA
Judge 3 CAM SANSONE MAILA
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 4ª DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

D'ANDREAGIOVANNI CHIARA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5
 0.00  18.52  0.00  18.52

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.25  2.25  2.50  2.332.5

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.50  2.25  2.332.5

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.252.5

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.50  2.50  2.502.5

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.52

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager CAM COPPOLA GENNARO

Data Operator MRC GIANTOMASSI FRANCESCO

Referee MRC SENESI MORENA
Judge 1 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
Judge 2 MRC FRANCONI FEDERICA
Judge 3 CAM SANSONE MAILA
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 4ª DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

DITANO GIORGIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6
 0.00  16.88  0.00  16.88

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.25  2.25  2.25  2.252.5

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.00  2.00  2.25  2.082.5

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.252.5

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.25  2.00  2.172.5

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.88

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager CAM COPPOLA GENNARO

Data Operator MRC GIANTOMASSI FRANCESCO

Referee MRC SENESI MORENA
Judge 1 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
Judge 2 MRC FRANCONI FEDERICA
Judge 3 CAM SANSONE MAILA
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 4ª DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

VAVALLE DELIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7
 0.00  16.68 -1.00  15.68

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.25  2.25  2.00  2.172.5

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.00  2.00  1.75  1.922.5

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.252.5

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.50  2.00  2.332.5

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.68

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager CAM COPPOLA GENNARO

Data Operator MRC GIANTOMASSI FRANCESCO

Referee MRC SENESI MORENA
Judge 1 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
Judge 2 MRC FRANCONI FEDERICA
Judge 3 CAM SANSONE MAILA
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 4ª DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

RUBINO GIADA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8
 0.00  15.42  0.00  15.42

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.00  2.00  2.00  2.002.5

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  1.75  2.25  1.922.5

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.252.5

Choreography/Composition  2.00  1.75  2.25  2.002.5

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.42

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager CAM COPPOLA GENNARO

Data Operator MRC GIANTOMASSI FRANCESCO

Referee MRC SENESI MORENA
Judge 1 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
Judge 2 MRC FRANCONI FEDERICA
Judge 3 CAM SANSONE MAILA
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 4ª DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SCIANNAMEO ALBA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 9
 0.00  15.00  0.00  15.00

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.00  2.00  2.00  2.002.5

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  2.00  1.75  1.832.5

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.252.5

Choreography/Composition  2.00  2.00  1.75  1.922.5

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.00

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager CAM COPPOLA GENNARO

Data Operator MRC GIANTOMASSI FRANCESCO

Referee MRC SENESI MORENA
Judge 1 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
Judge 2 MRC FRANCONI FEDERICA
Judge 3 CAM SANSONE MAILA
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